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sTaRi CORPORATION COMMISSION WELL PLUGGING RECORD
a Give All Information Completely Ok . .
" ke ot e FORMATION PLUGGING RECORD jrtaumeie
Conservation Division ging off formations.
R State .Co_rporation_ Commission -
! %S?c‘ﬁ;t‘;‘,‘}%ﬁ,‘;},‘;’f e Harper County. See.. L. Twp....5.4:.... Rge ............. (E)....6_ ..... (W)
A NORTH - Location as “NE¥%NW%SW4” or footage from lines Center NW“ SW,‘
Lease Owner H. M. Williams
Lease Name R Al Lahman ‘ Well No........: 1
Office Address 701 Bitting Bldg., Wichita, Kansas
— _ Character of Well (completed as Oil, Gas or Dry Hole) Dry hole
’ Date. well completed April 7 19 42
Application for plugging filed April 13 19 42
Application for plugging approved April 13 : 19 42
0 Plugging commenced April 13 19 42
) Plugging completed ..o e April. 13 19 42
] Reason for abandonment of well or producing formation Dry
If a producing well is abandoned, date of last production 19

Was permission obtained from the Conservation Division or its agents before plugging was com-
Locate well correctly on above -Y
Section Plat menced? es

Name of Conservation Agent who supervised plugging of this well........... ...
Producing formation None Depth to top

Show depth and thickness of all water, oil and gas formations.
OIL, GAS OR WATER RECORDS

CASING RECORD

Formation Content Fli Put In Pulled Out
Lime shell 150 ‘
Anhydrite 1045 295!

Describe in detail the manner in which the well was plugged, indicating where the mud fluid was placed and the method or methods used in
introducing it into the hole. If cement or other plugs were used, state the character of same and depth placed, from feet to

feet for each plug set.
Circulated heavy mud for 6 hours and hole bridged at 150' and cemented back to 135! with
15 sacke cement through drlll pipe. Hole then filled with mud to 18' and cemented back to

Copy.of log atbached to Application for Well Plugging

e rre | 38 _F 1™ BN
IS [ gl SRS )
FILE =i 3%_ o LW/
aoo.x......_.a...x,?.._ﬁge_._...,.i.‘gu __ 2.5
) (If additional description is necesss;ry, use BACK of this sheet) :
Correspondence regarding this well should be addressed to Ho M. Williams
Address . 701 Bitting Bldg., Wichita, Kansag
STATE OF.............Kansas COUNTY OF Sedgwick ss.

H. M. Willians $e i EXoNEST) or (owner or operator) of the above-described well,
" being first duly sworn on oath, says: That I have knowledge of the facts, statements, and matters herein contained and the log of the above-
described well as filed and that the same are true and correct. So help me G

od. ,
,/WA%M -

(Signature)
701 Eégting Bldg., Wichita, Kansas
. ’ ) (Address)
SuscrisEp AND SWORN 10 before me this.... 16th day of April | % %

Notary Public.
My commlssmn expires...... .MBT'f'h 4; 1944

19-927 9-41—56M
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CONPAKTY . FARM

E., M., Williams R. Lszhman

Surface soil

sand & gravel

red bed, lime shells, sand
ghale & shells

salt & shale

salt, shele & gyp

anhyd rite, lime & shale
anhydrite broken
anhydrite

anhydrite & shale

sandy lime & brown lime
gnhydrite & lime

shale & lime

shale streaks & hard san
sand ) :
sand y lime & shale
lime

shale. & sand

sandy lime & shale
broken lime ’

sand, shale & lime streeks
broken lime & sand
shale

sand & shale

broken lime & sand
broken lime

lime & shale

broken lime

shale

1ime

ghale & red bed

lime

ghale

lime & shale

shale

sandy shale (soft)
shale & lime shells
gshale & lime

shale

sandy lime (soft)

lime o
ghale

goft lime

lime & shale

shale

sand

shale

shale & sand strezks
brown lime (show of oil)
lime

Lime & shale

lime .

lime & shale

lime & shale breaks
lime & shale

shale

shale (various colors) -
shale & lime

chat & chert

cherty lime

lime

lime hard

shale & lime

lime

ghale & lime

lime

brown lime & shale
lime

shale & lime

lime

shale & lime

lime (oolitic-soft)
lime

shale & lime

lime

WELL LOG
WELL NO

40
152
719
749
784
950
980
984

1075

1187

1205

1505

1425

1470

1582

1648

1770

1895

1940

2060

2130

2190

2277

2350

2420

2565

2675

2755

2745

2812

2825

2835

2898

3008

5022

5050

5115

3120

5135

5170

5185

5255

5255

5552

E555

5685

5775

5787

5795

5845

5940

4180

4205

4330

4360

44320

4432

4465

4505

4525

4535

4570

4590

4595

4602

4610

4621

4646

4649

4690

4734

4754

4772

4793

/BT -0 (R ~D 00D

- LOCATION
C NW SW 1-34~6  Harper County, Kansas

lime & shale ‘ 4839
shale : 4854
lime & shale 4578
shale 4906
lime 4911
cherty lime & stresks of sand 4920
shale 4845
sand - 4947
lime 4957
chert & send streak - 4967
lime 49686
chert & sand 4974
lime 4980
gsand 4987
lime & sand 5002
lime ) 5010
sand & shale 5030
sand & lime ) 5052
sand & shale 5073
gand 5099
lime {Arbuckle 5128
Total depth . 5128

153" surface casing set at 152' -Cemented
10" surface casing set at 1045'- 200 sacks cem.




